PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4033546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMI TARVAINEN	08/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	NE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15253709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-302-1451

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: BARTA, JONES & FOLEY, P.C. (PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 2805 DALLAS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 222

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360268.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOLLI L. TEMPLETON	
SIGNATURE:	/Holli L. Templeton/
DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=360268-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=360268-01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503986889 REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0415

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 360268.01

I <u>Tomi Tarvainen</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ADJUSTING TIMES OF CAPTURE OF DIGITAL IMAGES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR h	ereby autho	rizes, and	requests,
		al representative			
		licrosoft Way,			
		EGAL REPRESE			
	parentheses (fi	led on	a	nd given A	pplication
			by	the	following
					ICATION's
	Application No.,	filing date, and	Office, when	known;	
	was filed on	and	was given Ap	plication	
		by the follo			
	**		<i>u</i> ,		
Micros	oft Technology L	icensing, LLC, a	Washington I	imited liabil	lity company, or
behalf of its	elf and its succ	essors and assi	gns ("ASSIGN	IEE"), is ent	itled to, and is
desirous of a	cquiring, the en	tire and exclusiv	e rights, title	and interes	st, including the
right of prior	ity, in the INVENT	FION and the API	LICATION (ar	nd all other	applications and
for the the	ed therefrom, su	ch as continuing	applications	, in whole o	r in part, in and
DEDIVATIVES	ted States, its '));	territories, and	l all foreign	countries	("APPLICATION
DEMIAMITAED	2)5				
ASSIGN	NOR hereby	authorizos	and ramina	wa access	nkamman a messa
REPRESENTAT	TVES to insert	the Application	mu reque: No filina	its, Assit data and	office into the
following tabl	e for any APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIV	/ES after they	rare known:	Onice into the
Application N	O	Filing Date	0	ffice	
	555	1	Y.		
	.cccc.				
				00000	
			\$*************************************		

Page 1 of 2

P	A	TENT	À	88	(G)	MIN	AFIN	JT
	4 2				£ €_3 £	. W 1. 8	11.	* 5

MS	Docket No.:	360268.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Tand Tand an	the 30 th of Away 2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tomi Tarvainen	Tomi Tarvainen
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)